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SOC!lal Welfare Boareb

1037. Sbrl Harl Vishnu Kamath:
Sbrt Ram Sewak Tada,,:
Sbrl Barr!:

Will thp Minister of Social Welfare be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that the Social Welfare Boards at the State as well u. Central levels, are "Chair-manned" by women;

(b) who appoints the Stale Chair-
nlen;

(c) whetber the working of the State Boa .. I. bas been satIsfactory;
and

(d) if not, whether any change i. proposed in the set-up at State levels?

The Deput,. Minister In the Department of SOC!IaI Welfare (8hrlmatl Chandrasekhar): (a) Yes, Sir.

Cb) Chairmeh of the State Boards are appointed by the respective State Governments in consultation with tbe Chairman, Central Social Welfare
Board.

(c) The working of the State Boards has been generally satistactory.

Cd) DaM not arlae.
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Zinc Smelter Plant at VIsaJrbapatnam

1039. Sbrl M. S, Murtl: Will the Minister of Mines antl Metabl be plea.ed to refer to the reply given to Unstarred Question No. 1898 on the 10th September, 11185 and state:

(.) whether the detailed project re_
port of the Zinc Smelter Plant to be set up at Visakbapatnam In Andbra Pradesh has since been received; and

(b) If so, the main features the!Oe-
of?

The Minister of Mlaw and Metals
(Shri S. It. De,.): (a) No, Sir.

(b) Doe. not aria •.

